

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

## Wiltshire Health &amp; Care LLP Response to Information Request

Date Request Received: 01/12/2020

FOI Ref: 10/20\_21

## Requested Information

Please provide me with the following information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000:

**Car Salary Sacrifice Scheme**

Does the Trust run a car salary sacrifice scheme?  
How many vehicles are on the scheme?  
Is the scheme managed by an external provider?  
Who is the provider?  
When is the contract due for renewal?  
Who is the contact to discuss further?  
Please provide name, telephone number and email

**Other Car Scheme**

Does the Trust run any other type of car scheme e.g. salary deduction?  
How many vehicles are on the scheme?  
Is the scheme managed by an external provider?  
Who is the provider?  
When is the contract due for renewal?  
Who is the contact to discuss further?  
Please provide name, telephone number and email

**Light Commercial Vehicle Fleet**

Does the Trust run a light commercial vehicle fleet?  
How many vehicles are on the fleet?  
Is the fleet managed by an external provider?  
Who is the provider?  
When is the contract due for renewal?  
Who is the contact to discuss further?  
Please provide name, telephone number and email

## Response

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request received on 30 November 2020. The relevant department has provided me with the response below:

**Car Salary Sacrifice Scheme**

Does the Trust run a car salary sacrifice scheme? **No**  
How many vehicles are on the scheme? **N/A**  
Is the scheme managed by an external provider? **N/A**  
Who is the provider? **N/A**  
When is the contract due for renewal? **N/A**  
Who is the contact to discuss further? **N/A**  
Please provide name, telephone number and email **N/A**

**Other Car Scheme**

Does the Trust run any other type of car scheme e.g. salary deduction? **Yes**  
How many vehicles are on the scheme? **20 Pool Cars, 4 Private Leased vehicles**  
Is the scheme managed by an external provider? **Yes, one of our Member Organisations**  
Who is the provider? **Great Western Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust**  
When is the contract due for renewal? **We have a Members Agreement for them to Provide the service which doesn't necessarily expire**  
Who is the contact to discuss further? **Sarah Greenland**

Please provide name, telephone number and email [sarah.greenland@nhs.net](mailto:sarah.greenland@nhs.net) , 07767 762475

**Light Commercial Vehicle Fleet**

Does the Trust run a light commercial vehicle fleet? **Yes**

How many vehicles are on the fleet? **4 Commercial Vans**

Is the fleet managed by an external provider? **Yes, one of our Member Organisations**

Who is the provider? **Great Western Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust**

When is the contract due for renewal? **We have a Members Agreement for them to Provide the service which doesn't necessarily expire**

Who is the contact to discuss further? **Sarah Greenland**

Please provide name, telephone number and email [sarah.greenland@nhs.net](mailto:sarah.greenland@nhs.net) , 07767 762475

**Exemption(s)**

Nil

**Attachment(s)**

Nil

**Date Response Sent: 02/12/2020**